
TOURIST DEVELOPMENT TAX UPDATE 
 
COUNTY: Putnam    Address: Post Office Box 550 
    Palatka, Florida  32178-1550 
ORGANIZATION NAME:  Putnam County Chamber of Commerce 
    Telephone Number:  (904) 328-1503 
Director:  Mr. C. W. Larson II, President 
    Fax Number:  (904) 328-7076 
Contact Person:  Mr. C. W. Larson II, President 
 
 

 
TYPE OF TAX 

LEVIED 

 
ORDINANCE 
NUMBERS 

 
EFFECTIVE 

DATE 

 
TYPE OF 
ACTION 

 
PERCENT 

LEVIED 

 
AREA WHERE TAX 

IS LEVIED 
 

 
Local Option Tourist 

Development Tax 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
92-21 

 
01/01/93 

 
Initial Levy 

 
2.00% 

 
All of County 

 



 
TOTAL AMOUNT OF REVENUES  COUNTY:  Putnam TYPE OF TAX:  Local Option Tourist Development Tax 
BY FISCAL YEAR  CITY:  ___________________ 
 
 

 
FISCAL 
YEAR 

 
ANNUAL 

REVENUES 

 
PERCENTAGE 

LEVIED 

 
USE OF REVENUE 

BY CATEGORY 

 
 

CORRESPONDING SPECIFIC PROJECT 
 

 
1993/94 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
$64,099 

 
 

[$61,500] 

 
2.00% 

 
16% - General Events 
 
47% - Advertising & Promotions 
 
 5%  - Cultural Events 
 
10% - Administration 
 
 

 
Events Promoting Tourism 
 
 
 
Events Promoting Tourism 

 
1994/95 

 
$78,774 

 
 

[$72,600] 

 
2.00% 

 
26% - General Events 
 
  4% - Advertising & Promotions 
 
  2% - Cultural Events 
 
10% - Administration 
 
 

 
Events Promoting Tourism 
 
 
 
Events Promoting Tourism 

 
1995/96 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
*$69,475 

 
 

[$77,883] 
 
 

*(Oct 95-Jul 96) 

 
2.00% 

 
15% - General Events 
 
65% - Advertising & Promotions 
 
10% - Cultural Events 
 
10% - Administration 
 
 

 
Events Promoting Tourism 
 
 
 
Events Promoting Tourism 



 
TOTAL AMOUNT OF REVENUES  COUNTY:  Putnam TYPE OF TAX:  Local Option Tourist Development Tax 
BY FISCAL YEAR  CITY:  ___________________ 
 

 
FISCAL 
YEAR 

 
ANNUAL 

REVENUES 

 
PERCENTAGE 

LEVIED 

 
USE OF REVENUE 

BY CATEGORY 

 
 

CORRESPONDING SPECIFIC PROJECT 
 

 
1996/97 

 
$76,865 

 
 

[$76,865] 

 
2.00% 

 
15% - General Events 
 
21% - Advertising & Promotions 
 
10% - Cultural Events 
 
44% - Promotional Administration 
 
10% - Administration 
 
 
 
 

 
Events Promoting Tourism 
 
 
 
Events Promoting Tourism 

 
1997/98 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
$78,045 

 
 

[$78,045] 

 
2.00% 

  
15% - General Events 
 
65% - Advertising and Promotion 
 
10% - Cultural Events 
 
10% - Administration 
 
 
 
 

  
Events Promoting Tourism 
 
 
 
Events Promoting Tourism 

 
1998/99 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
$91,334 

 
 

[$91,334] 

 
2.00% 

  
15% - General Events 
 
65% - Advertising and Promotion 
 
10% - Cultural Events 
 
10% - Administration 
 
 
 

  
Events Promoting Tourism 
 
 
 
Events Promoting Tourism 



 
TOTAL AMOUNT OF REVENUES  COUNTY:  Putnam TYPE OF TAX:  Local Option Tourist Development Tax 
BY FISCAL YEAR  CITY:  ___________________ 
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REVENUES 
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LEVIED 

 
USE OF REVENUE 

BY CATEGORY 

 
 

CORRESPONDING SPECIFIC PROJECT 
 

 
1999/00 

 
 
 
 
 

 
$66,118 

(Oct 99-May 00) 
 
 

[$100,470] 

 
2.00% 

  
15% - General Events 
 
65% - Advertising and Promotion 
 
10% - Cultural Events 
 
10% - Administration 
 
 
 

  
Events Promoting Tourism 
 
 
 
Events Promoting Tourism 

 


