TOURIST DEVELOPMENT TAX UPDATE

COUNTY: Putnam Address: Post Office Box 550

Palatka, Florida 32178-1550
ORGANIZATION NAME: Putnam County Chamber of Commerce

Telephone Number: (904) 328-1503

Director: Mr. C. W. Larson II, President
Fax Number: (904) 328-7076

Contact Person: Mr. C. W. Larson II, President

TYPE OF TAX LEVIED	ORDINANCE NUMBERS	EFFECTIVE DATE	TYPE OF ACTION	PERCENT LEVIED	AREA WHERE TAX IS LEVIED
Local Option Tourist Development Tax	92-21	01/01/93	Initial Levy	2.00%	All of County

TOTAL AMOUNT OF REVENUES BY FISCAL YEAR

COUNTY: Putnam TYPE OF TAX: Local Option Tourist Development Tax CITY: _____

FISCAL YEAR	ANNUAL REVENUES	PERCENTAGE LEVIED	USE OF REVENUE BY CATEGORY	CORRESPONDING SPECIFIC PROJECT
1993/94	\$64,099 [\$61,500]	2.00%	16% - General Events 47% - Advertising & Promotions 5% - Cultural Events 10% - Administration	Events Promoting Tourism Events Promoting Tourism
1994/95	\$78,774 [\$72,600]	2.00%	26% - General Events 4% - Advertising & Promotions 2% - Cultural Events 10% - Administration	Events Promoting Tourism Events Promoting Tourism
1995/96	*\$69,475 [\$77,883] *(Oct 95-Jul 96)	2.00%	15% - General Events 65% - Advertising & Promotions 10% - Cultural Events 10% - Administration	Events Promoting Tourism Events Promoting Tourism

TOTAL AMOUNT OF REVENUES BY FISCAL YEAR

COUNTY: Putnam TYPE OF TAX: Local Option Tourist Development Tax CITY: _____

FISCAL YEAR	ANNUAL REVENUES	PERCENTAGE LEVIED	USE OF REVENUE BY CATEGORY	CORRESPONDING SPECIFIC PROJECT
1996/97	\$76,865 [\$76,865]	2.00%	 15% - General Events 21% - Advertising & Promotions 10% - Cultural Events 44% - Promotional Administration 10% - Administration 	Events Promoting Tourism Events Promoting Tourism
1997/98	\$78,045	2.00%	15% - General Events	Events Promoting Tourism
	[\$78,045]		65% - Advertising and Promotion 10% - Cultural Events 10% - Administration	Events Promoting Tourism
1998/99	\$91,334 [\$91,334]	2.00%	15% - General Events 65% - Advertising and Promotion 10% - Cultural Events 10% - Administration	Events Promoting Tourism Events Promoting Tourism

TOTAL AMOUNT OF REVENUES BY FISCAL YEAR

COUNTY: Putnam	TYPE OF TAX: Local Option Tourist Development Tax
CITY:	

FISCAL YEAR	ANNUAL REVENUES	PERCENTAGE LEVIED	USE OF REVENUE BY CATEGORY	CORRESPONDING SPECIFIC PROJECT
1999/00	\$66,118 (Oct 99-May 00)	2.00%	15% - General Events 65% - Advertising and Promotion	Events Promoting Tourism
	[\$100,470]		10% - Cultural Events 10% - Administration	Events Promoting Tourism